504745775 01/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4792503

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---|--|---|---|----------------|---------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | |
| | | Name | | Execution Date | | |
| BRENT PFISTER | | | | | 01/18/2018 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| Name: | TEMPL | TEMPUR WORLD, LLC | | | | |
| Street Address: | 1000 T | 1000 TEMPUR WAY | | | | |
| City: | LEXIN | LEXINGTON | | | | |
| State/Country: | KENTU | KENTUCKY | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 40511 | | | | | |
| Property TypeApplication Number:29 | | | Number | | | |
| | | | Number | | | |
| | - | 29634 | | | | |
| Application Number: | | 29634 | | | | |
| Application Number: | DATA | | 4313 | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: | DATA | (502) | 4313 561-0442 | | ful it will he sent | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will | DATA be sent to | (502) o the d | 4313 | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: | DATA be sent to f provideo | (502) o the o d; if th 50262 | 4313 561-0442 e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 252772 | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: | DATA be sent to f provideo | (502) o the o d; if th 50262 tswar | 4313 561-0442 e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se 252772 rens@middletonlaw.com | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | DATA be sent to f provideo : | (502) o the o d; if th 50262 tswar MIDD | 4313 561-0442 e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 252772 rens@middletonlaw.com DLETON REUTLINGER | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | DATA be sent to f provideo : | (502) o the o d; if th 50262 tswar MIDD 401 S | 4313 561-0442 e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be sel 252772 rens@middletonlaw.com DLETON REUTLINGER S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600 | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | DATA be sent to f provideo : | (502) o the o d; if th 50262 tswar MIDD 401 S | 4313 561-0442 e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 252772 rens@middletonlaw.com DLETON REUTLINGER | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to f provideo : | (502) o the o d; if th 50262 tswar MIDD 401 S LOUI | 4313 561-0442 e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be sel 252772 rens@middletonlaw.com DLETON REUTLINGER S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600 | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N | DATA be sent to f provideo : | (502) o the o d; if th 50262 tswar MIDD 401 S LOUI | 4313 561-0442 e-mail address first; if that is un bat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 252772 rens@middletonlaw.com DLETON REUTLINGER S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600 SVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202 | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER | DATA be sent to f provideo : | (502) o the o d; if th 50262 tswar MIDD 401 S LOUI | 4313 561-0442 e-mail address first; if that is un bat is unsuccessful, it will be sel 252772 rens@middletonlaw.com DLETON REUTLINGER S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600 SVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202 447US01D-ZU655-18037 | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | DATA be sent to f provideo : | (502) o the o d; if th 50262 tswar MIDD 401 S LOUI | 4313 561-0442 e-mail address first; if that is un bat is unsuccessful, it will be sel 252772 rens@middletonlaw.com DLETON REUTLINGER S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600 SVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202 447US01D-ZU655-18037 JAMES E. COLE | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET M NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: | DATA be sent to f provideo : | (502) o the o d; if th 50262 tswar MIDD 401 S LOUI | 4313 561-0442 e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be sel 252772 rens@middletonlaw.com DLETON REUTLINGER S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600 SVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202 447US01D-ZU655-18037 JAMES E. COLE /James E. Cole/ | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 ource=447US01D-Assi | DATA be sent to f provideo : : NUMBER: : gnment-P | (502) o the o d; if th 50262 tswar MIDD 401 S LOUI | 4313 561-0442 e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be sel 252772 rens@middletonlaw.com DLETON REUTLINGER S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600 SVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202 447US01D-ZU655-18037 JAMES E. COLE /James E. Cole/ | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tempur World, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 1000 Tempur Way, Lexington, KY 40511 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefor, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself, which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

PATENT REEL: 044724 FRAME: 0113 (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;

(2) To cooperate to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorizes said Assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number anđ filing date of the above-identified application here (Serial No. Filing Date January 19, 2018) when known. 29/634,313

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set their hand and seal on the dates set after their signatures.

BRENT PFISTER

State of <u>Kentucky</u> County of <u>Fayetle</u>

1/18/2018

name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same as her free act and deed.

Official Signature of Notary

<u>Elise</u> <u>Bray</u>, Notary Public My Commission expires: 8 8 2020

PATENT REEL: 044724 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 01/25/2018